

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16773-16774/2010

(From the judgement and orders dated 16/02/2010 and 31/03/2010 in MCA No.692/2010 LPA No.1754/2009 in SCA No.10963/2008 with MCA No.692/2010 in LPA No.1754/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)s

P.N.PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal,Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kalappa,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by six weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER